(HA-87-27) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00412 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 20, 1987

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has submitted its proposed Fiscal Year 1986-87 budget to the Housing Authority for approval; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority agrees that it is appropriate to approve the budget but also feels that it is important to have additional review of certain provisions in the proposed budget by the Housing Commission and the Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS, on October 28, 1986, the Housing Authority approved the Housing Commission's Fiscal Year 1986-87 budget with the exception of certain provisions as outlined in Housing Authority Resolution No. 00403; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that all staffing changes in the Section 8 Department are approved with the exception of the proposed replacement of four Housing Commission Inspector positions with four Housing Specialist positions.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel
By
Harold O. Valderhaug
Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps:559
02/19/87
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-87-27